2012 Litter Survey
City Of Sylvester
Code Enforcement and Environmental Education

Question 1

Do you think litter is a problem in Sylvester?

YES No ?

AGE: 18-24 4 2 1
AGE: 25-34 13 0 0
AGE: 35-44 13 1 0
AGE: 45-54 31 5 0
AGE: 55-64 48 10 1
AGE: 65-older 107 9 17
Question 2

Do you believe littering cost taxpayers money?

YES No ?

AGE: 18-24 3 0 4
AGE: 25-34 11 2 0
AGE: 35-44 14 0 0
AGE: 45-54 23 11 2
AGE: 55-64 54 5 0
AGE: 65-older 125 7 0
Question 3

Do you believe littering hurts our environment?

YES NO ?

AGE: 18-24 6 0 1
AGE: 25-34 13 0 0
AGE: 35-44 12 2 0

AGE: 45-54 30 5 1



AGE: 55-64 54 5 0

AGE: 65-older 117 10 6
Question 4

Do you think it is okay to litter every once in a while?

YES NO ?

AGE: 18-24 0 6 1
AGE: 25-34 3 10 0
AGE: 35-44 3 11 0
AGE: 45-54 2 34 0
AGE: 55-64 3 56 0
AGE: 65-older 6 125 2
Question 5

Do you think littering is a crime?

YES NO ?

AGE: 18-24 3 2 2
AGE: 25-34 12 1 0
AGE: 35-44 13 1 0
AGE: 45-54 25 11 0
AGE: 55-64 49 10 0
AGE: 65-older 100 20 13
Question 6

Do you think more needs to be done to combat litter in our city?

YES NO ?

AGE: 18-24 4 1 2
AGE: 25-34 10 2 1
AGE: 35-44 10 3 1
AGE: 45-54 26 6 4
AGE: 55-64 39 15 5

AGE: 65-older 126 0 7



Question 7
Would you report littering if you saw it?

YES NO ?

AGE: 18-24 2 2 3
AGE: 25-34 9 3 1
AGE: 35-44 12 2 0
AGE: 45-54 27 7 2
AGE: 55-64 52 4 3
AGE: 65-older 115 5 13
Question 8

Do you participate in the Annual Great Sylvester Clean Up?

YES NO ?

AGE: 18-24 0 6 1
AGE: 25-34 4 9 0
AGE: 35-44 2 11 1
AGE: 45-54 14 22 0
AGE: 55-64 21 28 10
AGE: 65-older 26 105 2
Question 9

Male  Female ?
AGE: 18-24 4 3 0
AGE: 25-34 5 8 0
AGE: 35-44 9 5 0
AGE: 45-54 15 21 0
AGE: 55-64 32 27 0
AGE: 65-older 78 53 2

Total: 358



